been provided for in the Company’s financial and business plans approved in accordance with 
the provisions of the Statute,  

13)granting consent to expenses, including investment expenses of the Company, and 

assumption of obligations in excess of EURO 250,000 (in words: two hundred fifty thousand 

euro) in one or a series of interrelated transactions, or the equivalent thereof in other 

currencies, which has not been provided for in the Company’s financial and business plans 
approved in accordance with the provisions of the Statute,  

14)granting any guaranties or sureties, or assuming other off-balance-sheet obligations by the